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|10 

11 

12 

13 

Year of 

signing 
MoU 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2020 

2020 

2021 

2022 

|2022 

2022 

|2020 

|2021 

Name of the organization 
|with whom 
MOU/Collaboration being 
signed 

List of year wise activities and exchange 

Aviakul Private limited 

Banking, finance and 

Bluecare Systems Pvt. Ltd., 
Bhilwara 

|Insurance Institute of Nepal| 

Central lnstitute of 

Petrochemicals Engineering 
and Technology (CIPET), 
Jaipur 

CSIR Central Electronics 

Engineering Research 
Institute (CSIR-CEERI) 

DNA Labs- A Centre for 

|Applied Sciences, 
Dehradun, Uttarakhand 

Dynamic Elecpower 
Pvt.Ltd., Bhilwara 

|Institute of Fire Engineers 
(IFE), Delhi 

Construction Industry 
Development Council, New5 year 
Delhi 

International Intitute of 

|List the actual 
Duration Purpose of MOU/Collaboration activities 

under each 
IMOU yeAr 

3 year 

|MP Birla Hospital and 
Research Centre, 
|Chittorgarh 

years 

Nitin Spinners Limited, 
Bhilwara 

3 year 

3 years 

3 year 

1 year 

3 year 

Risk & Safety Management |2 years 
|(WRSM) 

2 years 

Krishna hospital, Bhilwara3 year 

3 year 

3 year 

Training, Necessary support, 
guidance technical advisor for 
|Aviatlon, engg and technological 
directions. 

Training education research and 
|consultancy services 

|Short term training program and 
|long ternm 6 months internship, 
skill development programs 

Exchange staff, scholars, 
|students, academic information 
|and materials. Oragnization of 
|Joint research Programs, 
|laboratory facilities 

Exchange staff, scholars, 
students, academic information 
Jand materials. Oragnization of 
Joint research Programs, 
laboratory facilities 

Training and internship 

Short term training program and 
long term 6 months internship, 
|skill development programs 

|Admission Counseling and 
|Training partner 

exchange of best and latest 
practices in areas related to risk 

management, To champions risk 
management to drive positive 
change for both employee and 
organisation wellbeing. 

Training and internship 

|Outdoor and Indoor medical 

|facilties 

Short Term 

programs 

Internship/ 

Short term and long term training Short Term 
programs, skill development 
programns 
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|/Training 
|Short Term 

|Internship/ 
|/Training 
Short Term 
Internship/ 
/Training 

Short Term 
|Internship/ 
/Training 

|Internship/ 
|/Training 

|Short Term 

|Internship/ 
/Training 

Short Term 
Internship/ 
Training 

Short Term 

Internship/ 
\/Training 

|Short Term 
Internship/ 
/Training 

|Short Term 
Internship/ 
/Training 

|Short Term 
Internship/ 
|/Training 
Short Term 
Internship/ 

|Short teNm and long term traip>ng |Shor Term 
programs, kill development 

Trining 

Antenshjp/ 
rajang 

Date of the 

|activity 
conducted 

|2021-2022 

|2021-2022 

|2021-2022 

2021-2022 

|2021-2022 

|2020-2022 

|2020-2022 

2021-2022 

2022-2022 

|2022-2022 

|2022-2022 

Registrar 

2020-2022 

|2021-2022 

Mewar University 
Gangrar, (Chit srgarh) 



14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

|22 

23 

|24 

25 

|26 

|27 

28 

29 

|2020 

|2022 

2022 

2021 

2022 

2020 

2022 

|2021 

2020 

2021 

2018 

2018 

|2018 

|2020 

2012 

|2022 

|Maharana Pratap 
University of Agriculture 
and Technology, 

Udaipur(RAWE) 

Rajasthan State Industrial 

| Development and 
Investment Corporation 
|Limited (RICCO), Jaipur 

Royal Research Centre, 
Kabilpore, Navsari, Gujrat 

|Sharda group, Bhilwara 

Indo German Tool Room 

(IGTR), Ahmedabad 

Max Healthcare Institute 
Limited 

PG Foils Limited, Pali 

Energy Swaraj Foundation 2 years 

CETPA Infotech Private 
Limited, Noida 

|Shree Alloys industries Pvt. 
Ltd., Bhilwara 

Mewar lnstitute of 

Management, Ghaziabad 

Mewar Girls College, 
Chittorgarh 

Flexituff Ventures 
International Limited, 
Pithampur 

Indian Institute of Soil 
|Science (1CAR), Bhopal 

|Indian Institue of Sugarcan 
Research, Lucknow 

1 year 

| Krishna College Group, 
|Agra 

3 Years 

5 years 

3 year 

3 year 

1 years 

3 years 

|5 years 

3 years 

5 years 

|5 years 

5 years 

3 years 

10 years 

continous 

Training to RAWE students 
specially engaged in Rernote 
sensiong, Village Survey, etc. 
Students also participated in 

various extension activities and 
trained to recent advanced 
technologies. 

providing education, training and 
consulting (knowledge partner) 

|Short term training, lectures 

Mewar University wil provide a 
safe and secure facility for the 
solar incubation center or energy. 

Intellectual Capital strength in 
research and development as well| Internship/ 
as education and trainings in |/Training/RAW 

Design and development of 
precision tools, dies andmolds 

|Training and internship 

Short term training program and 
|long term 6 months internship 

Short term training program and 
|long term 6 months internship 

Short term training program and 
|long term 6 months internship 

Exchange of Academic staff, 
|visiting academic staff, Research 
fellow, student exchange, training 
and internhships 

Short term training program and 
|long term 6 months internship 

Short Term 

Internship/ 
|/Training/RAW 

|Collaborative Training and post 
Graduate reseaych 

Exchange of studen training 
and internahships 

Short Term 

Internship/ 
/Training 

|Short Tern 
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E 

Short Term 

Internship/ 

Promotion of student trainings 
and quality postgraduate research 

|/Training 

|Workshop, 
Training 

Short Term 
|Internship/ 
|/Training 
Short Term 

|Internship/ 
/Training 

|Short Term 
|Internship/ 
|/Training 
Short Term 
|Internship/ 

Exchange of Academic staff, 
|visiting academic staff, Research 
|fellow, student exchange, training| 
and internahships 

/Training 
Short Term 
Internship/ 
/Training 

Research.Exten 

sion and 
Academics 

Short Term 

|internship/ 

Research.Exten 
sion and 
|Academics 

/Training 
|Short Term 
Internship/ 
/Training 

|Short Term 

internshig/ 
itaining 
Shogt 

2020-2022 

|2022-2022 

2022-2022 

|2021-2022 

2022-2022 

2020-2022 

|2022-2022 

|2021-2022 

|2020-2022 

2021-2022 

|2018-2022 

|2018-2022 

2018-2022 

|2020-2022 

|2017-2022 

pharmaceutical science 



30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

|41 

42 

2022 

|2022 

|2022 

|2022 

2020 

2022 

2022 

2022 

|2022 

|2022 

2021 

2022 

|2019 

Governmnet Polytechnique 
College, Chittorgarh 

Claroid Pharmaceuticals 
Pvt. Ltd. Ahemdabad 

|Govt. ITI Chittorgarh 

Made Easy Education 
Private Limited, New Delhi 

Maharana Pratap 
University of Agriculture 
and Technology, Udaipur 
(RAWE) 

Samarth |TI Chittorgarh 

SURA Lalbs, Hyderabad 

ulink Agritech private 
limited (Agrostar) 

Wavemakers venture 

GURU DAKSHATA 

NATIONAL COMMISSION 
FOR WOMEN, GOVT, OF 
INDIA 

Pahuja Law Academy 

Harish handicrafis 

3 years 

|5 year 

3 Years 

|2 years 

1 Year 

3 Years 

5 year 

1 year 

2 years 

I Year 

1 Year 

|1 year 

Exchange of Academic staff, 
visiting academic staff, Research 
|fellow, student exchange, training 
and internahships 

Short term training program and 

|long term 6 months internship, 
skill development programs 

|linkage with institutions, 
exachange of students 

|Career counseling sessions 

|Transfer of technology to farmers 
Jand farming community and 
government and non-government 
|agricultural organisations through 
various extension Providing 
diverse technical services and 
consultancy in agriculture to 
optimise resources utilisations 
and for proper harnessing of 
technologies 

Developing linkages and national 
and international level for 
education research and extension 
Jeducation 
programmes especially for the 
rural people of the state of 
Rajasthan 

Exchange of Academic staff, 
visiting academic staff, Research 
|fellow, student exchange, training 
and internahships 

programs 

Short term and long term training 
programs, skill development 
programs 
To promote start ups and young 

|business through an incubation 
process 

Training to the faculty members 

|Women empowerment 

|Academic lectures, scholarship 

|Skil development , outcome 
continous baswed trainig placement R&D 

and related services 

Research.Exten 
|sion and 
Academics 
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|Short Terrn 

|Internship/ 
|/Training 

Research.Exten 

Short term and long term trainingResearch.Exten 
programs, skill development sion and 

|Academics 
|Short Term 

sion and 
Short Tern 

Internship/ 
|/Training 

|Short Term 
Internship/ 
/Training 

Research.Exten 
sion and 
|Academics 

|/Training 
Short Term 

Internship/ 
|/Training 
Research.Exten 

sion and 

Research.Exten 
sion and 
Academics 

|Short Term 

|Internship/ 
|/Training 
|Short Term 
|eernship/ 
Traling 

|2022-2022 

|2022-2022 

|2022-2022 

|2022-2022 

|2020-2022 

|2022-2022 

|2022-2022 

2022-2022 

|2022-2022 

2022-2022 

|2021-2022 

2022-2022 

Registraf 
Drgarh) 

Mewar University 

angrar, (Chit' 

Internship/ 
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|44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

2018 

2018 

2019 

|2018 

2018 

|2022 

|2018 

|2021 

|2017 

2019 

2021 

2019 

2017 

2018 

|2019 

2022 

|2022 

|Central Institute for 
Subtropical Horticulture continous 
(CISH), Lucknow 

Construct Skills e learning continous 

CENTRAL TOOL ROOM, 
|Ludhiana Ministry of 

MSME 

Centre of Training and 
Skills Development 
(CTSD) 
Central Tool Room and 

Training Centre, 
Bhubaneshwar, Orissa 

Ghorahi Cement Industries 
Ltd., Ghorahi, Dang 

|IGTR AURANGABAD 

Udaipur Cement Ltd 

MAHLE Filter Systems 
(India) Private Limited 

MAXFIZZ Technologies, J 
aipur 

Nedspice 

Prolific Systems & 
Technologies Pvt. Lid 

RRTC, Umran 

Rooman Technologies Pvt. 
Ltd. 

RSMML,Udaipur 

continous 

University 

continous 

Maharana Pratap Govt. 
College, hittrrgarh 

continous 

|Cermaic Engineering Dept. 
Bikaner technical 

continous 

continous 

Collaborative Activity/Linkage for 
short ternm training, internship 

Collaborative Activity/Linkage for 
short term training, internship 

Collaborative Activity/Linkage for 
short term training, internship 

Jcontinous 

continous 

continous 

lcontinous 

Collaborative Aetivity/Linkage for 
short term training, internship 

continous 

Collaborative Activity/l.inkage for 
short term training, internship 

Collaborative Activity/Linkage for 
short term training, internship 

continous 

Collaborative Activity/Linkage 
short term training, internship 

continous 

Short Term 
|Internship/ 
/Training 
Research.Exten 

Collaborative Activity/Linkage for 
short term training, internship 

|continous 

continqs 

Collaborative Activity/Linkage for 
short term training, internship 

Collaborative Activity/Linkage for 
short term training, internship 

sion and 
Acadernics 
Research.Exten 
sion and 
Acadernics 

| Short Terrn 
|Internship/ 
/Training 

continous research and development 

Short Term 
|Internship/ 

Registrar 

forbhort Term 
|Internship/ 
/Training 
|Short Term 
|Internship/ 
/Training 

CoTakoration in academic and 
extra curricular activities 

/Training 
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|Short Term 

Internship/ 

Mewar University 
Gangrar, (Chitt orgarh) 

Collaborative Activity/Linkage for 
short term training, internship 

|/Training 

Collaborative Activity/Linkage for 
short term training, internship 

Short Term 

Internship/ 

Collaborative Activity/Linkage for 
short term training, internship 

/Training 
Short Term 
Internship/ 

|Collaborative Activity/Linkage for 
short term training, internship 

/Training 
|Short Term 

|Internship/ 
\/Training 

Collaborative Activity/Linkage for 
short term training, internship 

|Internship/ 
|Short Term 

/Training 
Short Term 
Internship/ 
/Training 
Short Term 

Internship/ 
/Training 

Short Term 
Internship/ 
/Training 
Short Term 

Internship/ 

2018-2022 

sion and 

2018-2022 

|2019-2022 

|2018-2022 

|2018-2022 

2022-2022 

|2018-2022 

2021-2022 

|2017-2022 

2019-2022 

|2021-2022 

|2019-2022 

|2017-2022 

2018-2022 

\/Training 
Research.Exten 

2019-2022 

2022-2022 

|2022-2022 
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