		List of	year wise	activities and exchange		
5. No.	Year of signing MoU	Name of the organization with whom MOU/Collaboration being signed	* Duration	Purpose of MOU/Collaboration	List the actual activities under each MOU year-	Date of the activity conducted
	2021	Aviakul Private limited	3 year	Training, Necessary support, guidance technical advisor for Aviation, engg and technological directions.	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2021-2022
	2021	Banking, finance and Insurance Institute of Nepal	5 years	Training education research and consultancy services	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2021-2022
3	2021	Bluecare Systems Pvt. Ltd., Bhilwara	3 year	Short term training program and long term 6 months internship, skill development programs	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2021-2022
4	2021	Central Institute of Petrochemicals Engineering and Technology (CIPET), Jaipur	3 years	Exchange staff, scholars, students, academic information and materials. Oragnization of Joint research Programs, laboratory facilities	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2021-2022
5	2021	Construction Industry Development Council,New Delhi	5 year	Short term and long term training programs, skill development programs	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2021-2022
6	2020	CSIR Central Electronics Engineering Research Institute (CSIR-CEERI)	3 year	Exchange staff, scholars, students, academic information and materials. Oragnization of Joint research Programs, laboratory facilities	Short Term	2020-2022
7	2020	DNA Labs- A Centre for Applied Sciences, Dehradun, Uttarakhand	1 year	Training and internship	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2020-2022
8	2021	Dynamic Elecpower Pvt.Ltd., Bhilwara	3 year	Short term training program and long term 6 months internship, skill development programs	Short Term	2021-2022
9	2022	Institute of Fire Engineers (IFE), Delhi	2 years	Admission Counseling and Training partner	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2022-2022
10	2022	International Intitute of Risk & Safety Management (IIRSM)	2 years	exchange of best and latest practices in areas related to risk management , To champions risk management to drive positive change for both employee and organisation wellbeing.	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2022-2022
11	2022	Krishna hospital, Bhilwara	3 year	Training and internship	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2022-2022
12	2020	MP Birla Hospital and Research Centre, Chittorgarh	3 year	Outdoor and Indoor medical facilties	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2020-2022
13	2021	Nitin Spinners Limited, Bhilwara	3 year	Short term and long term training programs, skill development programs	Short Term Internship/	2021-2022

Newar (Chit') rgarh)

4	2020	Maharana Pratap University of Agriculture and Technology, Udaipur(RAWE)	1 year	Training to RAWE students specially engaged in Remote sensiong, Village Survey, etc. Students also participated in various extension activities and trained to recent advanced technologies.	Short Term Internship/ /Training/RAW E	2020-2022
5	2022	Rajasthan State Industrial Development and Investment Corporation Limited (RICCO), Jaipur	A Vears I	providing education, training and consulting (knowledge partner)	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2022-2022
16	2022	Royal Research Centre, Kabilpore, Navsari, Gujrat	5 years	Intellectual Capital strength in research and development as well as education and trainings in pharmaceutical science	Short Term Internship/ /Training/RAW E	2022-2022
17	2021	Sharda group, Bhilwara	3 year		Short Term Internship/ /Training	2021-2022
18	2022	Energy Swaraj Foundation	2 years	Mewar University will provide a safe and secure facility for the solar incubation center or energy.	Workshop, Training	2022-2022
19	2020	Indo German Tool Room (IGTR), Ahmedabad	3 year	Design and development of precision tools, dies andmolds	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2020-2022
20	2022	Max Healthcare Institute Limited	1 years	Training and internship	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2022-2022
21	2021	PG Foils Limited, Pali	3 years	long term 6 months internship	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2021-2022
22	2020	CETPA Infotech Private Limited, Noida	5 years	ISnort term training program and I	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2020-2022
23	2021	Shree Alloys industries Pvt. Ltd., Bhilwara	3 years	isnort term training program and l	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2021-2022
24	2018	Mewar Institute of Management, Ghaziabad	5 years	Exchange of Academic staff, visiting academic staff, Research fellow, student exchange, training and internhships	Research.Exten sion and Academics	2018-2022
25	2018	Mewar Girls College, Chittorgarh	5 years	Exchange of Academic staff, visiting academic staff, Research fellow, student exchange, training and internahships	Research.Exten sion and Academics	2018-2022
26	2018	Flexituff Ventures International Limited, Pithampur	5 years	Short term training program and long term 6 months internship	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2018-2022
27	2020	Indian Institute of Soil Science (ICAR), Bhopal	3 years	Promotion of student trainings and quality postgraduate research	Short Term	2020-2022
28	2012	Indian Institue of Sugarcan Research, Lucknow	10 years	Collaborative Training and post Graduate research	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2017-2022
29	2022	Krishna College Group, Agra	continous	Exchange of students, training and internahships	Short Term Internstin ZTraining(,)	2023-2022

30	2022	Governmnet Polytechnique College, Chittorgarh	3 years	Exchange of Academic staff, visiting academic staff, Research fellow, student exchange, training and internahships	Research.Exter sion and Academics	2022-2022
31	2022	Claroid Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. Ahemdabad	5 year	Short term training program and long term 6 months internship, skill development programs	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2022-2022
32	2022	Govt. ITI Chittorgarh	3 Years	linkage with institutions, exachange of students	Research.Exten sion and	2022-2022
33	2022	Made Easy Education Private Limited, New Delhi	2 years	Career counseling sessions	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2022-2022
34	2020	Maharana Pratap University of Agriculture and Technology, Udaipur (RAWE)	1 Year	Transfer of technology to farmers and farming community and government and non-government agricultural organisations through various extension Providing diverse technical services and consultancy in agriculture to optimise resources utilisations and for proper harnessing of technologies Developing linkages and national and international level for education research and extension education programmes especially for the rural people of the state of Rajasthan	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2020-2022
35	2022	Samarth ITI Chittorgarh	3 Years	fellow, student exchange, training	Research.Exten sion and Academics	2022-2022
36	2022	SURA Lalbs, Hyderabad	5 year	programs, skill development	Research.Exten sion and Academics	2022-2022
37	2022	Ulink Agritech private limited (Agrostar)	1 year	Short term and long term training	Short Term	2022-2022
8	2022	Wavemakers venture	2 years	literature in the second se	Short Term	2022-2022
9	2022	GURU DAKSHATA	1 Year	i naming to the faculty members i	Research.Exten	2022-2022
0	2021	NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN, GOVT. OF INDIA	1 Year		Research.Exten sion and Academics	2021-2022
1	2022	Pahuja Law Academy	1 year	Academic lectures, scholarship	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2022-2022
2	2019	Harish handicrafts	continous	Skil development , outcome baswed trainig placement R&D and related services	Short Term Internship/ /Traning	2019-2022

Mewar University Mewar University Gangrar, (Chit')rgarh)

3	2018	Suburopitui ricitta		Collaborative Activity/Linkage for short term training, internship	Short Term Internship/	2018-2022
1	2018	(CISH), Lucknow Construct Skills e learning	ontinous	Collaborative Activity/Linkage for short term training, internship	/Training Research.Exten sion and Academics	2018-2022
5	2019	CENTRAL TOOL ROOM, Ludhiana Ministry of MSME	contingue	Collaborative Activity/Linkage for short term training, internship	Research.Exten sion and Academics	2019-2022
6	2018	Centre of Training and Skills Development (CTSD)	continous	Collaborative Activity/Linkage for short term training, internship	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2018-2022
47	2018	Central Tool Room and Training Centre, Bhubaneshwar, Orissa	continous	Collaborative Activity/Linkage fo short term training, internship	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2018-2022
48	2022	Ghorahi Cement Industries Ltd., Ghorahi, Dang	continous	Collaborative Activity/Linkage fo short term training, internship	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2022-2022
49	2018	IGTR AURANGABAD	continous	Collaborative Activity/Linkage for short term training, internship	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2018-2022
50	2021	Udaipur Cement Ltd	continous	Collaborative Activity/Linkage for short term training, internship	or Internship/ /Training	2021-2022
51	2017	MAHLE Filter Systems (India) Private Limited	continous	Collaborative Activity/Linkage for short term training, internship	Or Internship/ /Training	2017-2022
52	2019	MAXFIZZ Technologies, J aipur	continous	Collaborative Activity/Linkage for short term training, internship	Dr Internship/ /Training	2019-2022
53	2021	Nedspice	continous	Collaborative Activity/Linkage f short term training, internship	or Short Term Internship/ /Training	2021-2022
54	2019	Prolific Systems & Technologies Pvt. Ltd	continou	Collaborative Activity/Linkage short term training, internship	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2019-2022
55	2017	Rooman Technologies Pvt Ltd.	. continou	s Collaborative Activity/Linkage short term training, internship	for Internship/ /Training	2017-2022
56	2018	RRTC, Umran	continou	Collaborative Activity/Linkage short term training, internship	/Training	2018-2022
57	2019	RSMML,Udaipur	continou	Collaborative Activity/Linkage short term training, internship	for Short Term Internship/ /Training	2019-2022
58	2022	Cermaic Engineering Dep , Bikaner technical University	ot.	us research and development	Short Term Internship/ /Training	2022-2023
59	2022	Maharana Pratap Govt. College, Chittrorgarh	continq	us Collaboration in academic and extra curricular activities	Research.Ex sion and	ten 2022-202

Registrar Mewar University Gangrar, (Chittorgarh)